
Table 5 
Distribution of PC(USA) Congregations with One-Fifth or More Racial-Ethnic Membership by Synod, 2010 

SYNOD 
ASIAN AFRICAN AMERICAN HISPANIC NATIVE AMERICAN OTHER TOTAL 

WITH 20% 
OR MORE 

IN ANY 
GROUP 

% WITH 
20% OR 
MORE IN 

ANY 
GROUP 

TOTAL 
NUMBER 

OF  
CHURCHES 
IN SYNOD 

20%- 
49% 

50%- 
79% 

80%
+ 

20%- 
49% 

50%- 
79% 

80%
+ 

20%- 
49% 

50%- 
79% 

80%
+ 

20%- 
49% 

50%- 
79% 

80%
+ 

20%- 
49% 

50%- 
79% 

80%
+ 

Alaska-Northwest 3 2 20 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 16 0 0 1 56 21.1% 265 
Boriquen en Puerto Rico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 73 100.0% 73 
Covenant 0 2 10 8 6 20 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 48 6.3% 765 
Lakes and Prairies 3 0 5 5 0 4 0 0 1 1 0 21 0 0 0 40 4.5% 880 
                   
Lincoln Trails 0 0 34 1 6 12 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 57 8.9% 638 
Living Waters 0 1 12 1 1 49 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 68 9.4% 727 
Mid-America 0 0 4 1 4 8 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 21 4.6% 452 
Mid-Atlantic 2 2 34 18 5 132 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 196 13.7% 1,431 
                   
Northeast 13 6 61 41 9 62 9 1 25 0 1 5 12 3 5 253 22.3% 1,133 
Pacific 7 5 39 5 2 4 7 0 3 0 0 4 0 0 1 77 17.0% 453 
Rocky Mountains 0 0 7 0 0 2 3 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 17 7.3% 234 
South Atlantic 0 3 22 11 1 96 2 1 13 2 0 0 2 0 3 156 16.2% 964 
                   
Southern California and      
    Hawaii 9 4 61 3 2 10 11 0 10 0 0 0 1 0 2 113 38.6% 293 

Southwest 0 0 2 0 0 1 7 5 5 1 1 19 0 0 2 43 26.5% 162 
Sun 1 1 19 6 0 21 12 3 26 13 2 21 0 1 0 126 14.8% 850 
Trinity 1 0 8 11 5 25 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 54 4.4% 1,240 

Churchwide Totals 39 26 338 112 42 446 56 14 164 25 10 88 17 5 16 1,398 13.2% 10,560 
Note:  In all, 82.1% of congregations reported the race-ethnicity of their members in 2010.  We used other sources to estimate the racial-ethnic membership of non-reporting churches.  This includes information from the 
Black Congregational Enhancement Office, the Native American Congregational Enhancement Office, and the Asian Congregational Enhancement Office, and previous years’ reports.  We also worked with presbytery 
offices to resolve discrepancies for a number of churches that did report.  As a result, the table reflects information for 99.7% of congregations. 

  

©
 2011 R

esearch Services, Presbyterian C
hurch (U

.S.A
.) 

                  Com
parative Statistics 2010 p. 13 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 


	Distribution of PC(USA) Congregations with One-Fifth or More Racial-Ethnic Membership by Synod, 2010

