Table 5
Distribution of PC(USA) Congregations with One-Fifth or More Racial-Ethnic Membership by Synod, 2010

SYNOD	ASIAN			AFRICAN AMERICAN			HISPANIC			NATIVE AMERICAN			OTHER			TOTAL	% WITH <b>20</b> % OR	TOTAL
	20%- 49%	50%- 79%	80% +	20%- 49%	50%- 79%	80% +	20%- 49%	50%- 79%	80% +	20%- 49%	50%- 79%	80% +	20%- 49%	50%- 79%	80% +	WITH 20% OR MORE IN ANY GROUP	MORE IN ANY GROUP	NUMBER OF CHURCHES IN SYNOD
Alaska-Northwest	3	2	20	1	1	0	0	0	0	6	6	16	0	0	1	56	21.1%	265
Boriquen en Puerto Rico	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	73	0	0	0	0	0	0	73	100.0%	73
Covenant	0	2	10	8	6	20	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	48	6.3%	765
Lakes and Prairies	3	0	5	5	0	4	0	0	1	1	0	21	0	0	0	40	4.5%	880
Lincoln Trails	0	0	34	1	6	12	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	57	8.9%	638
Living Waters	0	1	12	1	1	49	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	68	9.4%	727
Mid-America	0	0	4	1	4	8	1	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	21	4.6%	452
Mid-Atlantic	2	2	34	18	5	132	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	196	13.7%	1,431
Northeast	13	6	61	41	9	62	9	1	25	0	1	5	12	3	5	253	22.3%	1,133
Pacific	7	5	39	5	2	4	7	0	3	0	0	4	0	0	1	77	17.0%	453
Rocky Mountains	0	0	7	0	0	2	3	3	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	17	7.3%	234
South Atlantic	0	3	22	11	1	96	2	1	13	2	0	0	2	0	3	156	16.2%	964
Southern California and Hawaii	9	4	61	3	2	10	11	0	10	0	0	0	1	0	2	113	38.6%	293
Southwest	0	0	2	0	0	1	7	5	5	1	1	19	0	0	2	43	26.5%	162
Sun	1	1	19	6	0	21	12	3	26	13	2	21	0	1	0	126	14.8%	850
Trinity	1	0	8	11	5	25	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	54	4.4%	1,240
Churchwide Totals	39	26	338	112	42	446	56	14	164	25	10	88	17	5	16	1,398	13.2%	10,560

Note: In all, 82.1% of congregations reported the race-ethnicity of their members in 2010. We used other sources to estimate the racial-ethnic membership of non-reporting churches. This includes information from the Black Congregational Enhancement Office, the Native American Congregational Enhancement Office, and previous years' reports. We also worked with presbytery offices to resolve discrepancies for a number of churches that did report. As a result, the table reflects information for 99.7% of congregations.